
From:                                 Jennie Shea <jennie.shea@naturespaceuk.com>
Sent:                                  17 March 2025 14:00:56 UTC+00:00
To:                                      "Andy Watt" <andy.watt@midsussex.gov.uk>
Cc:                                      "planninginfo" <planninginfo@midsussex.gov.uk>
Subject:                             Planning application consultation - DM/25/0388 - Central Sussex College 
Queensmere House 49 Queens Road East Grinstead West Sussex RH19 1BG

Good afternoon Andy, 
  
Planning reference: DM/25/0388 - Central Sussex College  Queensmere House  49 Queens 
Road  East Grinstead  West Sussex  RH19 1BG   
  
Thank you for consulting me on the above planning application. The proposed development is 
not considered to be relevant to the District Licensing Scheme in this case and we consider 
there would be no likely impact on great crested newts or their habitats. I therefore have no 
comments to make at this time. If the proposal changes, then please seek further advice from 
me if necessary.
  
Kind regards,  
  
Jennie Shea 
District Licensing Officer (Great Crested Newts) – West Sussex 
  
NatureSpace Partnership 
e:  jennie.shea@naturespaceuk.com 
m: 07529 902079
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